DODO	1048059
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900105909269
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/13/0701065003 **30.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	-
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 07 JUL 13 PH 3: 12 SECRETARY OF STATF. TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

Office Use Only

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: CAMPS Investments, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Michael Browne	)		
		(Name of Person)		
	Camps Investm	(Pirm/Company)		0
	13528 SW 21st	Street	in F* •	
		(Address)	SE	ယ
	MIRAMAR FL 33027			R M
		City/State and Zip Code)	24	20
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:		
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	of Person)	at ( <u>954) 815</u> - (Area Code & Daytim	e Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the	following amount:			
S25.00 Filing Fee	S30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<b>[]</b> \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	560.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	)

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

## CAMPS Investments, LLC

(Present Name) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

FIRST:	The Articles of Organization were filed on May 10, 2006 and assigned document number <u>L06000048059</u> .			
SECOND:	This amendment is submitted to amend the following:			
	The members of the Company shall be:	, , , , , ,		
	Michael Browne			
	13528 SW 21ST Street, Miramar, FL 33027			
	Angela Smith			
	1251 SW 112th Avenue, Pembroke Pines FL 33025			
	Ţ			
		07 SEL		
		with the second		
		2 77		
Dated Jul	<u>y 2, 2007</u>	$\mathbf{N}$		
	Mitolan			
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member				
	Michael Browne Typed or printed name of signee			
	Typed or printed name of signee			
	Filing Fee: \$25.00			
	· .			

J

L

#### **RESIGNATION**

I, Craig Gayle, hereby tender my resignation as a member and officer of CAMPS Investments, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company") to be effective as of the date hereof.

To the extent that I may be deemed to be an owner of any equity or other ownership interest in the Company, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Company, any and all right, title and interest I may have to such equity or ownership interest in the Company.

The undersigned hereby fully and forever releases and forever discharges the Company, as well its as past and present employees, officers, directors, attorneys, agents, successors and assigns, of and from any and all claims, actions, suits, obligations, promises, debts, damages, judgments, losses and liabilities, of whatever kind or nature, in law, equity or otherwise, whether known or unknown, which the undersigned had, may have had, now have or can, shall or may have against the Company, for, upon or by reason of any matter, cause or thing whatsoever, from the beginning of the world until and including the time and date hereof, which is or may be in connection with or as a result of the undersigned's employment with, engagement by or ownership of the Company or, any other matter relating to any of the foregoing, whatsoever.

Dated: July 2nd 2007

